

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.25296 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	25.03.2025	<u>JS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition seeking to implead the 4th respondent, the I.A. is allowed. Office is directed to carry out necessary amendments. <u>JS,J</u> <u>W.P.No.25296 of 2024</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to get instructions as to whether any decision is taken or not on the petition, dated 22.10.2024 filed before the 2nd respondent. Post the matter on 01.04.2025. <u>JS,J</u> SPP	

