

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITON No.25296 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
08	18.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that the Revenue Divisional Officer restored the original dealer's authorization by virtue of proceedings vide Rc.E/266/2024, dated 23.09.2024 and consequently this writ petition has become infructuous. Learned counsel for petitioner sought time. Post on 21.04.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--